teaching profession is predominantly composed of women—a pattern that aligns with broader trends in gender representation 

in the education sector. 

Age. Twenty-nine (29) or about 8.5% of the respondents are less than 25 years old, twenty-three (23) or 6.8% are 26 to 

35 years old, one hundred twenty-four (124) or 36.5% are 36 to 45 years old, one hundred twenty-three (123) or 36.2% are 46 to 

55 years old, and forty-one (41) or 12.1% are more than 55 years old. This means that the majority of the teacher respondents 

are between 36 and 45 years old, showing that most respondents are in mid-career, likely with substantial teaching experience 

and professional maturity. 

Educational Attainment. Forty (40) or 11.8% of the respondents hold a bachelor's degree, two hundred twenty-six 

(226) or 66.5% hold a master's degree, and seventy-four (74) or 21.8% hold a doctoral degree. This means that the majority of 

the teacher respondents hold a master's degree. This illustrates that most teachers have completed postgraduate studies, 

indicating a strong inclination toward professional and academic advancement. 

Years of Service. Twenty-nine (29) or 8.5% have less than 5 years of experience, thirty (30) or 8.8% have 5 to 10 years, 

one hundred thirteen (113) or 33.2% have 11 to 15 years, one hundred twenty-three (123) or 36.2% have 16 to 20 years, and 

forty-five (45) or 13.2% have more than 20 years of experience. This means that the majority of the teacher respondents have 16 

to 20 years of teaching experience. This illustrates that a large portion of the respondents are seasoned educators who have